





*Apply Locitite 243

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	TRQ.
1	Rear brake pump pin M6	1	
2	RH heel protector	1	
3	Rear brake lever threaded bush M8	1	
4	M6 x 16 mm (ISO 7380)	4	10 Nm*
5	Rear brake lever outer spacer	1	
6	Rear brake lever inner spacer	1	
7	M8 x 16 (DIN 7984)	2	20 Nm*
8	Footrest peg holder	1	
9	Pin	1	
10	RH footrest plate	1	
11	M8 x 25 mm (DIN 912)	2	
12	Inner slider	1	
13	STEP AP214	1	
14	Thin nut M5 (ISO 8675)	1	
15	Rear brake lever	1	
16	Bracket	1	
17	M5 x 10 mm (DIN 912)	1	
18	Pin footrest	1	
19	Toothed washer (DIN6797)	1	
20	M5 x 10 mm (ISO 10642)	1	
21	Footrest peg cap	1	
22	M8 x 55 mm (DIN 7984)	1	20 Nm*
23	Footrest peg	1	